

CS 506/22

S K AGGARWAL @ SATENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL
Vs.
SMT. ANITA SHARMA AND ORS.

14.03.2023

Present : Mr. Ram Kishan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendants not served.

Tracking report filed by the plaintiff.

Let fresh summons of the suit and notice of the application U/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC be issued to the defendants on filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of services for **02.08.2023**. *Steps be taken within 15 days.*

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.03.2023