

CS 506/22
S K AGGARWAL @ SATENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL Vs.
SMT.
ANITA SHARMA AND ORS.

24.01.2024

Present: Sh. Vipul Aggarwal, son of the plaintiff in person.
None for defendants.

Matter is stated to be settled before the mediation centre. Mediation order already received.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground of death in the family.

At request, put up for recording of statement of parties regarding settlement/further proceedings on **02.04.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/24.01.2024