

CS 506/22

S.K. Aggarwal @ Satender Kumar Agarwal Vs. Anita Sharma & Ors.

**04.04.2024**

**Present:** Sh. Ram Kishan, Id. Counsel for plaintiff along-with plaintiff.

None for defendants.

Though the plaintiff sought adjournment on the ground that the matter has been settled and statement of defendant is to be recorded, however, since none appeared for the defendants, plaintiff submits that he wishes to proceed further as per law.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity granted to the defendants to file their written statement, failing which their right shall be closed. Thereafter, replication, if any be filed with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for completion of pleadings/filing of affidavit of admission-denial of documents/list of witnesses/proposed issues, if any/ framing of issues on **02.09.2024**.

**(Ajay Garg)**  
**Additional District Judge-01**  
**(East), KKD Court, Delhi/04.04.2024**