

CS 506/22

S K AGGARWAL @ SATENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL
Vs.
SMT. ANITA SHARMA AND ORS.

02.09.2024

Present : Mr. Vipul Agarwal, Son of plaintiff in person.
None for defendants.

As per record, even on the last date of hearing, there was no representation on behalf of the defendants. Further, neither WS has been filed till date nor anyone has been appearing for defendants in the present matter since 24.01.2024 continuously.

Since there was no representation on behalf of the defendants since last many dates, *defendants are hereby proceeded ex-parte.*

Put up on **01.10.2024** for framing of issues/ list of witnesses/ affidavit of evidence.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.09.2024