

CS 506/22

**S K AGGARWAL @ SATENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL**  
**Vs.**  
**SMT. ANITA SHARMA AND ORS.**

14.11.2024

Present : Mr. Ram Kishan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-with the son of plaintiff.

The matter is fixed for PE.

Affidavit of evidence of PW2 filed on behalf of the plaintiff. The same is taken on record.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff to lead PE and requested for a short date since plaintiff is a senior citizen, aged about 86 years and bed-ridden.

At request, put up for PE on **30.11.2024 at 2:00 p.m.**

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.11.2024