

CS 506/22

**S K AGGARWAL @ SATENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL**  
**Vs.**  
**SMT. ANITA SHARMA AND ORS.**

03.09.2025

Present : Sh. Ram Kishan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-  
with plaintiff, Sh. Vipul Kumar Agarwal.

PW1, Sh. Vipul Kumar Agarwal, tendered his  
evidence by way of affidavit. He is examined and discharged.  
Separate statement of plaintiff is recorded for closing his PE.

Since, defendants are already proceeded ex-parte  
vide order dated 02.09.2024, there is no need to fix the matter for  
DE.

Put up for final arguments on **04.12.2025**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/03.09.2025