

CS 506/2022

S.K. Aggarwal @ Satendra Kumar Agarwal Vs. Smt. Anita
Sharma and Ors.

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Avnesh Mishra, Id counsel for plaintiff along-
with plaintiff.

Adjournment sought by the Id counsel for the
plaintiff on the grounds that he has been recently engaged in the
present case and undertakes to file his vakalatnama. Let the
vakalatnama be filed during the course of the day.

At request of Id counsel, put up for final arguments
on 12.05.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026